MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-eighth Legislature

OF THE

STATEOFMAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 27 of chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1954.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1957

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-eighth Legislature

1957

CHAP. 120

Chapter 117

RESOLVE, In Favor of Town of Milo for Burial Expenses for Son of William S. Stone.

Town of Milo; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of \$70 to be paid to the town of Milo to reimburse it for the burial expenses for the son of William S. Stone.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 118

RESOLVE, in Favor of Peoples Benevolent Hospital of Fort Kent.

Peoples Benevolent Hospital; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the State the sum of \$776.05 to be paid to the Peoples Benevolent Hospital, of Fort Kent, to reimburse it for services rendered to Jean Bosse.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 119

RESOLVE, in Favor of Arthur R. Gould Memorial Hospital, Presque Isle.

Arthur R. Gould Memorial Hospital; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the State the sum of \$297.45 to be paid to the Arthur R. Gould Memorial Hospital, Presque Isle, for hospitalization and medical care extended to Eugene Wood.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 120

RESOLVE, in Favor of Arthur R. Gould Memorial Hospital, Presque Isle.

Arthur R. Gould Memorial Hospital; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund of the State the sum of \$108.80 to be paid to the Arthur R. Gould Memorial Hospital for the hospitalization of David Perkins.